

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 110-2021

**BY: The Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day 12
Date: July 6, 2021**

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects Restricted Funds because the Board of Education received \$26,000 less in State funding for Fiscal Year 2022.)

1 On the second page numbered “2”, in line 2, strike “415,650,549” and substitute “415,624,549”

2

3 In the chart, attached as Exhibit A:

4 In the row titled “**Restricted Funds**”:

5 1. Strike “\$55,701,882” and substitute “\$55,675,882”; and

6 2. Strike “\$415,650,549” and substitute “\$415,624,549”.

7

8 In the row titled “School Construction”:

9 1. Strike “0” and substitute “(26,000)”; and

10 2. Strike “90,464,000” and substitute “90,438,000”.

11

12 In the row titled “**Total General Fund, Restricted Funds and Other Expense Budget**”:

13 1. Strike “\$67,701,882” and substitute “\$67,675,882”; and

14 2. Strike “\$1,417,154,741” and substitute “\$1,417,128,741”.